CM2N4659en
2018-01-11
Building Technologies
s  4659
 Rotary actuators
for ball valves
GQD..9A
 for ball valves VA..61.. / VB..61.. and VA..60.. / VB..60..

(Spring return)
On power failure or when the operating voltage is switched off,
the spring return moves the ball valve to its mechanical zero position.
Position indication:
Mechanical
Rotary angle position indication via manual lever as a position indicator.
Equipment combinations
The rotary actuators are suitable for operating the following Siemens ball valves:
Control ball valves with:
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GQD..9A
internal threads1) Rp external threads2) G..B pmax ps
‒ ‒ VAG61.15.. G 1 B 1…6.3 15
350 1400
VAI61.15.. Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 1…10 15
VAI61.20.. Rp ¾” VAG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…10 20
VAI61.25.. Rp 1” VAG61.25.. G 1 ½ B 6.3…16 25
VBI61.15.. Rp ½“ VBG61.15.. G 1 B 1.6…6.3 15
VBI61.20.. Rp ¾” VBG61.20.. G 1 ¼ B 4…6.3 20
VBI61.25-10 Rp 1” VBG61.25-10 G 1 ½ B 10 25
1) Data sheet N4211
2) Data sheet N4212
Ball valves with:
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GQD..21.9A
internal threads3) Rp external threads4) G..B pmax ps
‒ ‒ VAG60.15-9 G 1 B 9 15
350 1400
VAI60.15-15 Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 15 15
‒  VAG60.20-17 G 1 ¼ B 17 20
VAI60.20-22 Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 22 20
VAI60.25-22 Rp 1” VAG60.25-22 G 1 ½ B 22 25
VA..61.. / VB..61..
2-port- and 3-port
control ball valves
VA..60.. / VB..60..
open/close 2-port
and
changeover ball valves
3-port
3/6
Siemens Rotary actuators for ball valves GQD..9A CM2N4659en
Building Technologies  2018-01-11
Ball valves with:
kvs [m
3/h] DN
GQD..21.9A
internal threads3) Rp external threads4) G..B pmax ps
VBI60.15-5L Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 5 15
350
VBI60.20-9L Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 9 20
VBI60.25-9L Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 9 25
‒ ‒ VBG60.15-8T G 1 B 8 15
VBI60.15-12T Rp ½“ ‒ ‒ 12 15
‒ ‒ VBG60.20-13T G 1 ¼ B 13 20
VBI60.20-16T Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 16 20
‒ ‒ VBG60.25-13T G 1 ½ B 13 25
VBI60.25-16T Rp 1” ‒ ‒ 16 25
3) Data sheet N4213
4) Data sheet N4214
Notes
Additional information on rotary actuators is available in document M4659.